VI.K.

CONNECTICUT STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Hartford

TO BE PROPO January 5, 201	
WHEREAS:	Jo-Ann Keating, Director of Finance and Operations for Weston Public Schools, consistently demonstrates her commitment to her profession;
WHEREAS:	She works continuously to elevate her profession and support her colleagues through her long-standing membership in the Connecticut Association of School Business Officials (CASBO);
WHEREAS:	She mentors her CASBO peers and colleagues;
WHEREAS:	She was selected as CASBO's 2010 Celebrated Connecticut School Business Official;
WHEREAS:	She provides outstanding service to the Connecticut State Department of Education.
•	ORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Connecticut State Board of Education honors ting for her commitment to her profession, and directs the Commissioner to take ction.
Approved by a v	vote ofon this fifth day of January, Two Thousand Eleven.
	Signed: Mark K. McQuillan
	Secretary

Secretary

CONNECTICUT STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Hartford

State Board of Education

FROM:	Mark K. McQuillan Commissioner of Education	
SUBJECT:	2010 Connecticut School Business Official of the Year	
It is with great pleasure that I present Jo-Ann Keating as the 2010 Connecticut School Business Official of the Year.		
Dr. Keating's performance is consistently outstanding, evidenced by her commitment to her profession, her vision of the critical role business officials play in the success of Connecticut public schools, and her constant regard for improving the quality of the educational experience for the students she serves. She works continuously to elevate her profession and support her colleagues through membership in the Connecticut Association of School Business Officials.		
Dr. Keating has served as liaison with the Town of Weston and has built effective relationships with all town boards and has improved communication among and between all constituencies. She has also forged many good working partnerships with school business leaders across the State.		
In addition to her work as a school business director, Dr. Keating has also participated in various local community activities.		
	Prepared by:	
	Brian Mahoney	
	Chief Financial Officer	
	Division of Finance and Internal Operations	

TO: